



Document 2017 728

Book 2017 Page 728 Type 05 003 Pages 1 Date 3/06/2017 Time 11:17:29AM

Rec Amt \$7.00

INDX ANNO **SCAN** 

CHEK

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

Prepared by: Nicola Endriss, Peoples Savings Bank, 400 E Iowa, Indianola, IA 50125 515-962-1400

√ Return to: Peoples Savings Bank, PO Box 735, Indianola, IA 50125

## Satisfaction of Deed of Trust

In consideration of the payment of satisfaction of the debt therein, Peoples Savings Bank, does hereby release the Deed of Trust made by Dustin C Morris and Brandi Morris as husband and wife to Peoples Savings Bank and which is recorded in the Book of Mortgages, Book 2016 Page 1635 of the Records of the Madison County, lowa.

Peoples Savings Bank

BY:

STATE OF IOWA

COUNTY OF WARREN)

On this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of March 2017 Before me a Notary Public in the State of Iowa personally appeared Myles W Easter , of the above named Corporation, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and to me known to be such Real Estate Mortgage Loan Officer of said Corporation. That said instrument was signed on behalf of said Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and said acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said Peoples Savings Bank by it voluntarily executed.

